RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING JENNIFER BERNSTEIN FOR HER 19 YEARS OF SERVICE IN SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

WHEREAS, Jennifer has dedicated 19 years of service to the County of Santa Barbara, Environmental Health Division of the Public Health Department; and

WHEREAS, Jennifer has performed in a wide variety of capacities including Environmental Health Specialist, Environmental Health Specialist Senior, Environmental Health Supervisor and Environmental Health Director during her years of service; and

WHEREAS, Jennifer has demonstrated a high level of technical expertise that has enabled her to effectively oversee implementation of her assigned programs applying sound Environmental Public Health Principles supported by a sound understanding of the code; and

WHEREAS, Jennifer has mentored, trained and coached environmental health staff on the fundamentals of food, pool and housing sanitation, leaving in place a foundation for the next generation of Santa Barbara County Environmental Health staff.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDERED AND RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Santa Barbara County does hereby acknowledge Jennifer Bernstein for her years of quality service to Santa Barbara County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this tenth day of January 2017 by a unanimous vote of all members present.